of the weighbridges as indicated above is tentative and there may be 

addition/ alteration which will be binding on the selected Bidder. 

Period of Agreement One (1) year. 

Bid validity period 120 days from the last date of opening Financial Bid. 

Earnest Money Deposit Value  Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) only 

Section 2 

DATE AND TIME SCHEDULE FOR e-TENDERING 

PARTICULARS DATE TIME VENUE/PORTAL 

1. Date of uploading 
(Publishing) of N.I.T. and 
other Documents 

16-07-2025 16:00 Hrs www.wbtenders.gov.in 

2. Documents download 
start date  

16-07-2025 16:00 Hrs www.wbtenders.gov.in

[...]

If the bidder is a partnership firm, there shall not be any re-

constitution of the partnership without the prior written consent of the 

Corporation till the satisfactory completion of the contract. 

4.3. The tenderer must have financial solvency at least Rs.75,000/- 

(Rupees Seventy-five Thousand) only. 

4.4. The bidder should have successfully supplied similar 1 Ton C.I. Test 

Weights (20 kg * 50 pieces) in any one year during last three financial 

years to any Govt./PSU/Private agency amounting to at least 

Rs.70,000/- (Rupees Seventy Thousand) only.

[...]

………………………………… do hereby solemnly declare that I have sufficient 

financial solvency for supplying of 1 Tonne C.I. Test Weights required for 

weighbridges installed the warehouses/godown under the management of 

WBSWC, if selected, upto a sum of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-five thousand) 

only. 

………………..…………………..………                                                                 

Stamp and signature of the bidder 

Place:        

Date:   

…………………………. 

Name of the bidder 

ANNEXURE - VIII 

UNDERTAKING THAT BIDDER IS NOT BLACKLISTED/ DEBARRED